Programmable Terminal DeviceNet Interface Unit  NT-DRT21 127
Programmable Terminal DeviceNet Interface Unit
NT-DRT21
Connect to DeviceNet Using a NT31/
631-series Programmable Terminal as a
Slave.
• Supports connection to three different PT (Programmable Terminal) models from the
medium-sized NT31 to the large NT631 for a wider selection of display devices.
• The compact Interface Unit mounts directly to the back of the PT without taking up any
unnecessary space.
• Enables both remote I/O communications and message communications.
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
NT-DRT21 (Mounted to NT31/31C)
Applicable PT Number of I/O points Power supply voltage Model
NT31/NT31C Series
NT631 Series
64 words
(8 words are used for the PT status control area and PT status notify area.)
24 VDC NT-DRT21
For detailed NT31/631-series PT specifications, refer to the NT31/631-series Programmable Terminals Catalog (V052) or
NT31/631-series Programmable Terminals Operation Manual (V060).
General Specifications
*1. Power is supplied from the NT31/31C/631C-series PT. The figures for power consumption given above are for
both the Interface Unit and the PT combined. The power consumption for the NT-DRT21 is 1 W max.
*2. The power consumption for DeviceNet communications is 0.75 W max. (supplied separately).
Rated power supply voltage 24 VDC (Supplied from Programmable Terminal)
Allowable power supply voltage range 20.4 to 26.4 VDC (24 VDC +10%/-15%)